

CONSENT AND WAIVER FORM

Eligibility process for candidates nominated for appointment as member of the IWF Executive Board, IWF Committees, IWF Commissions

Declaration of (Please write your name in capital letters):

Pursuant to the IWF Constitution:

- I irrevocably and without qualification consent to the jurisdiction of the Eligibility Determination Panel to make a determination on my eligibility for being a candidate at the 2022 IWF Electoral Congress.
- ii) I undertake that I shall comply fully, and in a timely manner with any request for further information or document called for by the Eligibility Determination Panel in relation to my candidacy.
- iii) I acknowledge that I shall participate in the candidature procedure in good faith. I in particular acknowledge that I shall provide all required and relevant information to the EDP or any independent investigator appointed by the EDP proactively and in any event when requested to do so. In case I do not cooperate and I do not provide relevant information in relation to my candidacy, I acknowledge that negative interference can be drawn against me.
- iv) I consent to the use of my personal information and data for and in connection with the assessment and determination of my candidature by the Eligibility Determination Panel for the 2022 IWF Electoral Congress to be held on 25-26 June 2022 and for all related purposes.
- v) I irrevocably and without qualification acknowledge and agree that I am bound by the IWF Constitution and all rules, regulations, by laws, policies and will abide by decisions and determinations made in accordance therewith.
- vi) I acknowledge that any determination made by the Eligibility Determination Panel in relation to my candidacy at the 2022 IWF Electoral Congress may be solely appealed to the Court of Arbitration for Sport (CAS) in Lausanne, Switzerland, which shall have exclusive jurisidiction in this respect, including for provisional measures, to the explicit exclusion of submissions to Civil Courts. I understand and accept that the appeal proceedings shall be conducted on an expedited basis.
- vii) I acknowledge and agree that the IWF Constitution requires that certain information in connection with my candidature and related to my eligibility will be published on the IWF Website, and I consent to that publication being made.

SIGNATURE:	DATE:	
	SIGNATURE:	